
EN  

Official Journal
of the European Union

C 59

English edition Information and Notices
Volume 60

23 February 2017

Contents

Corrigenda

2017/C 059/01 Corrigendum to Consolidated versions of the Treaty on European Union and the Treaty on the 
Functioning of the European Union (OJ C 202, 7.6.2016) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1





CORRIGENDA

Corrigendum to Consolidated versions of the Treaty on European Union and the Treaty on the 
Functioning of the European Union

(Official Journal of the European Union C 202 of 7 June 2016)

(2017/C 059/01)

The Protocol (No 5) on the Statute of the European Investment Bank is hereby corrected as follows:

1. On page 251, the first subparagraph of Article 4(1) shall be replaced by the following:

‘1. The capital of the Bank shall be EUR 243 284 154 500, subscribed by the Member States as follows:

Germany 39 195 022 000
France 39 195 022 000
Italy 39 195 022 000
United Kingdom 39 195 022 000
Spain 23 517 013 500
Belgium 10 864 587 500
Netherlands 10 864 587 500
Sweden 7 207 577 000
Denmark 5 501 052 500
Austria 5 393 232 000
Poland 5 017 144 500
Finland 3 098 617 500
Greece 2 946 995 500
Portugal 1 899 171 000
Czech Republic 1 851 369 500
Hungary 1 751 480 000
Ireland 1 375 262 000
Romania 1 270 021 000
Croatia 891 165 500
Slovakia 630 206 000
Slovenia 585 089 500
Bulgaria 427 869 500
Lithuania 367 127 000
Luxembourg 275 054 500
Cyprus 269 710 500
Latvia 224 048 000
Estonia 173 020 000
Malta 102 665 000’.

2. On page 252, Article 5(1) shall be replaced by the following:

‘1. The subscribed capital shall be paid in by Member States to the extent of 8,919255272 % on average of the 
amounts laid down in Article 4(1).’. 

23.2.2017 EN Official Journal of the European Union C 59/1











EN 

ISSN 1977-091X (electronic edition)
ISSN 1725-2423 (paper edition)


	Contents
	Corrigendum to Consolidated versions of the Treaty on European Union and the Treaty on the Functioning of the European Union (OJ C 202, 7.6.2016)

